KRU000 309 089

(Re	questor's Name)			
(Ad	dress)			
/44	dress)			
(70	uiesa)			
(Cit	ry/State/Zip/Phor	ne #)		
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	☐ MAIL		
(Bu	siness Entity Na	me)		
(Do	cument Number)		
Certified Copies	_ Certificate			
		1.200		
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:				

Office Use Only



000380081240

02/04/22--01016--013 **30.00



Anunded
Restated

FEB 1 6 2022 I ALBRITTON

COVER LETTER

TO: Registration Section Division of Corporat	ions		
SUBJECT: Lynx	Strategi Name of bimi	es, LLC. ted Liability Company	
The enclosed Articles of Amer	ndment and fee(s) are subt	nitted for filing.	
Please return all correspondence	ce concerning this matter t	to the following:	
_	Laura	Conract Name of Person	
		Firm/Company	
_	6267 01	a Water Oak R	d, St-e. 203
		See FL 323 City/State and Zip Code on rad a Pada et o be used for future annual report notif	Hawaroup.com
For further information concer	ning this matter, please ca	dl:	
Laura Co Name of Person	on rad	at (<u>850</u>) <u>422</u> Area Code Daytime	- 3520 Telephone Number
Enclosed is a check for the fol	lowing amount:		
\$25.00 Filing Fee	\$30.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	☐ \$55.00 Filing Fee & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)	☐ \$60.00 Filing Fee. Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)
Mailing Address:		Street Address:	ation.

TO:

Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Registration Section
Division of Corporations
The Centre of Tallahassee 2415 N. Monroe Street, Suite 810 Tallahassee, FL 32303

FILED

AMENDED AND RESTATED ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF LYNX STRATEGIES, LLC

We, the undersigned subscribers to these Amended and Restated Articles of Organization, being competent to contract, hereby execute this document for the purpose of amending and restating the Articles of Organization to clarify and expand the nature and purpose of the organization.

ARTICLE I: NAME

The name of this limited liability company shall be:

LYNX STRATEGIES, LLC

ARTICLE II: BUSINESS AND MAILING ADDRESS

The principal place of business of this limited liability company shall be 6267 Old Water Oak Rd, Suite 203, Taliahassee.

FL 32312, but it shall have the power to transact business in any other place or places both within and without the State of Florida and throughout the world. The mailing address of the limited liability company shall be 6267 Old Water Oak Rd, Suite 203, Taliahassee, FL 32312.

ARTICLE III: REGISTERED AGENT

LAURA K. CONRAD, ESQ. is designated as the limited liability company's agent to accept service of process within Florida at 6267 Old Water Oak Rd, Tallahassee, FL 32312. The street address of the initial registered agent for this limited liability company shall be 6267 Old Water Oak Rd, Tallahassee, FL 32312, and the registered agent at such address is LAURA K. CONRAD, ESQ...

ARTICLEIV: NATURE AND PURPOSE

The company formed hereunder shall have all powers conferred by the laws of the State of Florida upon limited liability companies as fully and to the same extent as natural persons might or could do in all parts of the world. The nature of the business to be conducted is as follows:

A management company which shall manage default and non-default-related services in the mortgage and mortgage servicing industry including, but not necessarily limited to, legal services, REO and other real estate brokerage services, property inspection services, property valuation services, and any other service necessary or related to the mortgage servicing industry. The company shall also have authority to do such and everything necessary, convenient, suitable or proper for the accomplishment of any of the purposes or for the attainment of any one or more of the objects herein enumerated, or which shall at any time appear conductive to, or expedient for, the protection or for the benefit of this organization.

The foregoing and following provisions shall be construed as objects in furtherance and not in limitation of the general powers conferred by the laws of the State of Florida and the enumeration in these Articles of specific powers and objects shall not be held to limit or restrict in any manner the powers of this limited liability company; but this limited liability company may do all and everything necessary, suitable or proper for the accomplishment of any purpose or object, either alone or in association with other limited liability companies, corporations, companies, partnerships, firms or individuals, to the same extent and as fully as individuals might or could do as principals, agents, contractors or otherwise.

ARTICLEV: DURATION

This limited liability company shall have perpetual existence, unless sooner voluntarily dissolved according to law.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I, the undersigned subscriber, have hereunto set my hands and seal this 5th day of January,

2022.

Robyn S. Padgði

MANAGING MEMBER

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF LEON

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me by ROBYN 5. PADGETT, who is personally known to me, and is known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to and before me that she executed said instrument for the purposes therein expressed.

WITNESS my hand and official seal, this 5^{th} day of January, 2022.

Co

LORI POWELL
Commission # HH 020096
Expires August 5, 2024

Bonded Thru Troy Fals Insurance 600-385-7019

ACCEPTANCE OF APPOINTMENT AS REGISTERED AGENT

STATE OF FLORIDA OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE

The undersigned, LAURA K. CONRAD, ESQ., having been designated as Agent for the service of process with the State of Florida, upon LYNX STRATEGIES, ELC, a limited liability company, organized under the laws of the State of Florida, does hereby accept the appointment as such agent for the above-named limited liability company.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the name of said registered agent is hereunto affixed at Tallahassee, Leon County, Florida, this 5th day of January, 2022.

SHO